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Weekly News – Wednesday 17th October 2018 

What’s on  

Thursday 18th October 9:00 a.m. – Headteacher Award Assembly 

Halloween Lunch 

3:15 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. Scholastic Book Fair 

Friday 19th October 9:00 a.m. – Whales Class Assembly 

4:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. PTFA Movie Night 

  

Monday 22nd – Friday 26th October Half-Term 

Monday 29th October Staff Training Day 

Tuesday 30th October Clubs continue for the Autumn Term 

Wednesday 31st October  

Thursday 1st November ‘Drop in Session’ with Louise Lennox (Family Worker)  

Friday 2nd November   

 
Fire Drill & School Evacuation 

Please see the attached letter from Mrs Boxall 

 

Whales Class Assembly 

Children in the Whales Class would like to invite their parents/carers to join them on Friday 19th October 2018 at 

9:00 a.m.  for their assembly. 

 

Scholastic Book Fair 

If you have not already visited our book fair, please come along after school today or tomorrow for fabulous low 

priced books.  All profits earned from book sales, goes towards restocking our school library. 

 

P.T.F.A Movie Night 

The P.T.F.A Movie Night (Peter Rabbit or Captain Underpants) takes place on Friday 19th October 2018.  If you 

would like your child to join the movie night, please send in the reply slip and payment to the School Office.  

 

‘Drop in Session’ 

Louise Lennox will be visiting school on Thursday 1st November from 2:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. to run a session for 

parents.  Louise deals with direct enquires or specialist needs. For your information we have attached the poster 

which gives further details in respect of the ‘Drop in Session’ and if you would like to make an appointment please 

contact the School Office on 01487 822317.  All meetings are in the strictest confidence. 

 

p.t.o 

 

 

 

Headteacher:  Mrs Angela Boxall 
 

       01487 822317   www.warboys.cambs.sch.uk  office@warboys.cambs.sch.uk 
 



            

    

    

    

    

Humberdale Way, Warboys, Huntingdon, Cambridgeshire, PE28 2RX 

continued:- 

 

 

Home School Agreement 

Firstly, thank you to those parents who have sent back their signed forms.  Unfortunately, we have only received 

two thirds of the Home School Agreements which we sent home for signature and return.  Please can we ask you 

to check that you have returned the completed form to school and if not, can we ask you to return it immediately. 

Thank you. 

 

Autumn Term Clubs 

Invoices for Autumn Term clubs have been sent home today.  Can we please ask for payments to be made by 

Friday 22nd November via ParentPay.  If you have any discrepancy with the invoice, please contact Mrs Bradley.  

 

Dates for your diary:- 

Thursday 8th November –   Year 5 visit to Ramsey Fire Station 

Friday 9th November –   Eagles Class Assembly 

Monday 12th November –  P.T.F.A Cake Sale 

Tuesday 13th November –  EYFS Open Session for prospective parents  

Friday 16th November –  EYFS & Year 6 Heights & Weight Measurement Programme 

Wednesday 21st November –  EYFS Open Session for prospective parents 

Saturday 24th November –  Warboys Lights ‘Switch on’. 

Friday 30th November –  Decorations Day which includes Dress Down Day for P.T.F.A Xmas Hamper 

donation 

Wednesday 12th December -  Key Stage 1 Christmas Concert 

Thursday 13th December –  Key Stage 1 Christmas Concert 

Monday 17th December –  EYFS Nativity  

Monday 17th December –  School Christmas Lunch 

Wednesday 19th December - Autumn Term Finishes 

 


